

November 22, 2024

Elgin County Warden and Council

Via email: <u>CAO@elgin.ca; kthompson@elgin.ca</u>

Re: County Collaboration – Library Services, Facilities & Funding

Elgin County Warden and Council,

At their meeting of November 20, 2024 meeting, the Town of Aylmer Council passed the following motion regarding the subject noted above:

That Report CAO 60-24 respecting County Collaboration - Library Services, Facilities & Funding be received for information; and,

That Aylmer Council send a request to Elgin County Council as the Elgin Public Library Board to establish a committee to advance the matter of a Greater Aylmer area Library.

Please find attached Report CAO 60-24, regarding County Collaboration on Library Services, Facilities & Funding, for further information on the Town's recommendation.

Thank you for your consideration,

Owen (aggard

Owen Jaggard Director of Legislative Services/ Clerk Town of Aylmer 46 Talbot Street West, Aylmer, ON N5H 1J7 519-773-3164 Ext. 4913 | Fax 519-765-1446 ojaggard@town.aylmer.on.ca | www.aylmer.ca

CC: Blaine Parkin, Chief Administrative Officer (CAO) Katherine Thompson, Manager of Administrative Services/Deputy Clerk

Attached: Report CAO 60-24 County Collaboration – Library Services, Facilities & Funding